

**INDEX**

**STARRED QUESTION NO. \*81**

**LISTED ON 28.02.2024**

<b>Sr. No.</b>	<b>Particulars</b>	<b>Page No.</b>
1	Reply of Starred Question No. *81 (in English)	1
2	Reply of Starred Question No. *81 (in Hindi)	2

**TO OPEN GOVERNMENT PRIMARY SCHOOL**

**\*81 SH. LILA RAM (KAITHAL) :**

Will the Education Minister be pleased to state :-

- a) Whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to open a Government Primary School on Mahadev Colony Sirta road in Kaithal city; and
- b) if so, the time by which the construction work of abovesaid school is likely to be approved/started?

**REPLY**

**SH. KAWAR PAL, SCHOOL EDUCATION MINISTER, HARYANA**

- a) No, Sir.
- b) Question does not arise in view of response to part (a).

-----

राजकीय प्राथमिक विद्यालय खोलना

\*81 श्री लीला राम (कैथल) :

क्या स्कूल शिक्षा मंत्री कृपया बताएं कि:-

(क) क्या कैथल शहर में महादेव कॉलोनी सिरता सड़क पर एक राजकीय प्राथमिक विद्यालय खोलने का कोई प्रस्ताव सरकार के विचाराधीन है; तथा

ख) यदि हां, तो उपरोक्त विद्यालय के निर्माण कार्य को कब तक स्वीकृत/ आरम्भ किए जाने की संभावना है?

उत्तर

श्री कंवर पाल, स्कूल शिक्षा मंत्री, हरियाणा

क) नहीं, श्रीमान जी।

ख) भाग (क) के उत्तर के दृष्टिगत प्रश्न उत्पन्न नहीं होता।

.....